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LSU WOMEN'S TENNIS
26 NCAA Appearances

NCAA Sweet 16: 1995, 2000
SEC Regular Season Championships: West Division 2004, 2007

2025 SCHEDULE
DATE	 OPPONENT		  SCORE
1/17	 at San Diego		  W, 5-2
1/18	 at UC Santa Barbara		  W, 6-1
1/25	 Miamia (FLA.)^		  W, 4-0
1/26	 #19 Florida^		  W, 4-1
1/31	 UL-Lafayette		  W, 4-0
2/7	 #7 Michigan/		  L, 4-0
2/8	 #6 UCLA/		  W, 4-2
2/9	 #3 Oklahoma State/		  W, 4-0
2/13	 at Tulane 		  W, 4-0
2/23	 Ole Miss*		  W, 5-2
2/28	 Kentucky*		  W, 4-2
3/2	 #7 Tennessee*		  W, 4-0
3/2	 Southern		  W, 4-0
3/7	 at #18 Alabama*		  W, 4-2
3/9	 at Mississippi State*		  W, 4-2
3/14	 #1 Georgia*		  L, 4-2
3/16	 #25 South Carolina*		 W, 4-3
3/16	 Jackson State		  W, 7-0
3/21	 at #13 Texas*		  W, 4-2
3/23	 at #3 Texas A&M*		  L, 6-1
3/28	 at #16 Vanderbilt*		  L, 5-2
3/30	 Missouri*		  W, 4-0
4/4	 Arkansas*		  W, 4-0
4/6	 #8 Oklahoma*		  L, 4-1
4/11	 at Florida*		  W, 4-2
4/13	 at #8 Auburn*		  L, 4-0
4/17	 Kentucky~		  W, 4-0
4/18	 #5 Oklahoma~		  L, 4-1
5/2	 Stephen F. Austin+		  W, 4-0
5/3	 #18 USC+		  W, 4-1
5/9	 #4 Ohio State%		  W, 4-2

Bold Indicates Home
^ - ITA Kickoff Weekend (at Florida)
/`- ITA National Indoor Championships (at Illinois)
* - SEC Match
~ - SEC Championship (at Auburn)
+ - NCAA Regional (Baton Rouge)
% - NCAA Super Regional (Ohio State)

THE COURT OVERVIEW
May 15-18 | NCAA Quarterfinals: 2025 | Waco, Texas | Hurd Tennis Center

No. 13 LSU Tigers
Record	 24-7
	 SEC	 10-5
	 vs. Top-25	 10-7
Streak	 W3
ITA Ranking	 No. 13
Head Coach	 Taylor Fogleman
	 Record at LSU	 53-29
	 Season	 3rd Season

TRACKING THE TIGERS
LSU’s NCAA Team Championship appearance marks the 
club's first in program history 

Last time out
The Tigers reached the NCAA Super Regional for the first 
time in 25 years and just the third in program history, 
joining previous trips in 1995 and 2000. The club took 
down No. 4 Ohio State, 4-1, in their trip to Columbus.

LSU secured their 24th season win against Ohio State, 
tying a program best (1978) for the best record in program 
history.

Prior to the super regional, LSU hosted the NCAA Regional 
for the third time in program history, with the club hosting 
in 1998 and 2021.

Head Coach Overview
Head coach Taylor Fogleman is in his third season with 
the program and has improved the club's winning total for 
each season. He led the Tigers to a 13-11 record in his first 
season (improved from 5-14 in 2022) and a 16-11 mark in 
2024.

SEC Dominance
Beyond the Tigers, the SEC has three teams in the Elite 
Eight, including No. 1 Georgia, No. 2 Texas A&M, and No. 10 
Tennessee. 

Match Outlook
LSU holds one win over North Carolina all-time, a 7-2 result 
in 1995.

The Tar Heels hold a 26-4 record on the season and won 
the ACC Championship after defeating Virginia, 4-0.

A Season For Accolades
LSU, currently ranked No. 13, reached a program-best 
ranking of No. 6 on Mar. 25

The Tigers are 4-1 in their last five matches dating back to 
the SEC Championship from Apr. 16-20.

LSU secured 10 regular season wins in the SEC this season, 
which marks a program best, overtaking the previous 
record of nine wins, set in 2021.

The Bayou Bengals hold an overall record of 87-47 in 
singles and 51-21 in doubles, highlighted by 24 ranked 

singles wins and 13 ranked doubles victories. LSU has 
secured the doubles point in 23 of its 31 (.742) matches this 
season.

2024-25 Team Highlights
LSU currently holds three individuals in the ITA singles 
rankings, including No. 11 Cadence Brace, No. 49 Kayla 
Cross, and No. 104 Gaby Rivera. In doubles, No. 5 Brace 
and Cross, No. 39 Tilwith Di Girolami and Anita Sahdiieva, 
and No. 59 Kenna Erickson and Sahdiieva lead the charge.

LSU's dynamic Canadian freshman duo of Cadence Brace 
and Kayla Cross made national waves in their debut 
season with the Tigers. Brace holds a 13-6 singles record 
with 10 ranked wins on the No. 1 spot. She is currently 
riding a six match winning streak. Meanwhile, Cross boasts 
a 11-2 record with four ranked victories on the No. 2 court. 
She holds a three match winning streak.

Brace became the second Tiger (Jade Lewis 2017) to earn 
the SEC Freshman of the Year. She also was named first-
team All-SEC for the 10th time in program history. Brace 
was named to the All-Freshman team.

Cross boasts a 11-2 record with four ranked victories on 
the No. 2 court. She holds a three match winning streak. As 
a result, she was named to the second-team All-SEC and 
was also named to the All-Freshman team.

The freshman duo became the sixth and seventh Tigers to 
be named to the All-Freshman teams for the SEC.

Senior Gaby Rivera came off the bench for an injured 
Kenna Erickson to take charge on the No. 6 court and post 
a 4-6, 6-4, 6-3 come-from-behind win to send LSU to the 
NCAA Team Championship. She holds eight wins on the 
season and extends her winning streak to three matches.

Freshman Tilwith Di Girolami leads the team with 19 singles 
wins and three ranked victories and is riding a four match 
winning streak.

Senior Anita Sahdiieva holds the second most wins on the 
team with a 15-5 record behind three ranked victories. 

In doubles, Brace and Cross lead the team with a 12-3 
record on the top spot with nine ranked victories.

No. 5 North Carolina Tar Heels
Record	 26-4
	 ACC	 11-1
	 vs. Top-25	 10-3
Streak	 W11
ITA Ranking	 No. 5
Head Coach	 Brian Kalbas
	 Record at UNC	 582-110
	 Season	 21st Season
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MEDIA CREDENTIALS
		 Requests for media credentials should be 
directed to Luke Ashley, the Communications 
Director for LSU Women's Tennis. 

SEC MEDIA INFORMATION
	 Tammy Wilson is the tennis media relations 
director for the SEC and can be reached via 
email at twilson@sec.org
	 Each Tuesday, the league will name a Player 
of the Week and a Freshman of the Week. In 
some instances, awards may share recipients 
as Co-Award winners of each listed award.

WWW.LSUSPORTS.NET
	 Information about LSU Women's Tennis, 
including player bios and game recaps is 
available online at the Official Website of LSU 
Athletics, www.LSUsports.net.
	 Final box scores and overall match stats 
can also be found at www.lsusports.net.

ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS
Mailing Address
LSU Athletics Administration Building
Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Overnight Shipping Address
LSU Athletics Administration Building
Nicholson Dr. at N. Stadium Drive
Baton Rouge, LA 70803

Luke Ashley
Cell Phone: 504-202-7182
Email: lashle6@lsu.edu

2025 LSU ROSTER
NAME		 HT.	  CLASS		  HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Cadence Brace	 5-9	 Freshman		  Toronto, Canada/ Florida Virtual School
Kayla Cross	 5-9	 Freshman		  London, Canada/N/A
Florentine Dekkers	 5-9	 Senior		  Ammerzoden, Netherlands/Kansas State
Tilwith Di Girolami	 5-4	 Freshman		  Bree, Belgium/ N/A
Kenna Erickson	 5-10	 Sophmore		 Lakeway, Texas/Austin Tennis Academy
Kinaa Graham	 5-7	 Sophmore		 Austin, Texas/Westwood HS
Emma Grant	 5-6	 Sophmore		 Gretna, La./Hilton Head Preparatory School
Carina Holguin	 5-3	 Sophmore		 San Antonio, Texas/iUniversity Prep
Indi Patel	 5-9	 Freshman		  Fort Meyers, Fla./Riverdale HS
Gaby Rivera	 5-7	 5th Year Senior	 Guatemala City, Guatemala/Miami
Anita Sahdiieva	 5-9	 Senior		  Khmelnytskyi, Ukraine/Baylor

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Taylor Fogleman (North Carolina, 2009)
Record at LSU (Years): 53-29 (3rd)
Assistant Coach: Chris Simpson (LSU, 2015)
Grad. Coach: Rebeka Mertena (Tennessee, 2023)
Director of Ops.: Ben Hershey (LSU, 2020)

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
Pronunciations
Florentine Dekkers – Floor-Rin-Teen 	Deck-kers
Kinaa Graham– Keen-UH Graham
Carina Holguin – Cuh-reen-UH 	 Hol-gween
Anita Sahdiieva – Uh-Knee-Tuh 	Saw-Dee-Aye-Vuh

Tilwith Di Girolami- TILL-with 	DEE jee-ROH-lah-mee	

 

PROGRAM HISTORY 
TEAM INFORMATION 
All-Time Record	        746-519 (.590)
All-Time SEC Record	 197-288 (.406)
SEC Western Division Titles	 2
Seasons 	 2004, 2007
NCAA Tournament Record	 20-25 (.444)
NCAA Tournament Appearances 	 26
Seasons	 1991, 1995-05, 2007-09, 
	  2012, 2014-19, 2021, 2023-25
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TIGERS BY THE NUMBERS
Overall	 24-7
SEC	 10-5
Non-Conference	 12-1
Home	 11-2
Away	 8-3
Neutral	 5-2
SEC Home	 6-2
SEC Away	 4-3
Non-Conference Home	 3-0
Non-Conference Away	 3-0
Non-Conference Neutral	 4-1
Top 10 Opponents	 4-6
Top 25 Opponents	 10-7
Clinch-Clinch Matches	 20-5
Clinch-Play Matches	 4-2
Win Doubles Point	 21-2
Lose Doubles Point	 3-4
January	 5-0
February	 5-1
March	 8-3
April	 3-3
May	 3-0

ITA TEAM RANKINGS
Division I Top 25 Poll 

(May 1)
PTS	      W-L

1	 Georgia	 81.82	 23-3	
2	 Texas A&M	 79.83	 25-3	
3	 Michigan	 71.80	 23-4	
4	 Ohio State	 68.66	 21-3	
5	 North Carolina	 66.84	 23-4	
6	 Oklahoma	 66.60	 19-6	
7	 Virginia	 66.20	 20-5	
8	 Duke	 66.05	 21-3	
9	 Auburn	 62.95	 22-6	
10	 Tennessee	 59.03	 17-7	
11	 NC State	 57.42	 17-6	
12	 Texas Tech	 53.00	 22-2	
13	 LSU	 51.97	 21-7	
14	 Texas	 51.79	 16-10	
15	 Vanderbilt	 49.71	 19-6	
16	 Washington	 44.19	 20-4	
17	 UCLA	 43.64	 16-8	
18	 USC	 40.46	 16-7	
19	 California	 38.29	 13-8	
20	 Oklahoma State	 37.94	 19-7	
21	 UCF	 37.35	 22-3	
22	 Baylor	 36.44	 20-5	
23	 Notre Dame	 33.88	 20-5	
24	 Wisconsin	 32.80	 18-5 	
25	 Stanford	 32.52	 15-8	

DATE	 ITA PAST LSU RANKINGS
Preseason	 NR
Week 1: January 22	 No. 22
Week 2: January 29	 No. 16
Week 3: February 12	 No. 9
Week 4: February 20	 No. 8
Week 5: February 25	 No. 10
Week 6: March 4	 No. 8
Week 7: March 11	 No. 9
Week 8: March 18	 No. 9
Week 9: March 25	 No. 6
Week 10: April 1	 No. 10
Week 11: April 8	 No. 11
Week 12: April 15	 No. 11
Week 13: April 22	 No. 12
Week 14: May 1	 No. 13
Final Poll: May 22	 --

LAST TIME RANKED	
13 [5/1/25]
MOST WEEKS RANKED	
14 [1/22/25-5/1/25]
	HIGHEST RANKING		
6 [3/25/25]

ITA INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS
Division I ITA Rankings 

(May 1)
PTS	      W-L

No. 11	 Cadence Brace	 35.80	 11-6	         
No. 49	 Kayla Cross	 12.52	 10-2	       
No. 104	 Gaby Rivera	 5.43	 12-6	      

PTS	      W-L
No. 5	 Brace/Cross	 46.36	 10-3                     	   
No. 39	 Di Girolami/Sahdiieva	17.00	 12-5	             
No. 59	 Erickson/Sahdiieva	 10.01	 7-4	             



2025 LSU Women's Tennis Match Notes | lsusports.net | @LSUWten4

TEAM	 SEC	 OVERALL	 STREAK
	Texas A&M	 14-1	 28-3		  W3
Georgia	 13-2	 26-3		  W6
Oklahoma	 11-4	 20-7		  L1
Auburn	 11-4	 25-7		  L1
Vanderbilt	 11-4	 20-7		  L1
LSU	 10-5	 24-7		  W3
Tennessee	 10-5	 20-7		  W3
Texas	 9-6	 18-11		  L1
South Carolina	 8-7	 15-12		  L1
Ole Miss	 6-9	 15-13		  L2
Kentucky	 5-10	 14-13		  L1
Florida	 4-11	 9-14		  L1
Alabama	 4-11	 13-14		  L2
Arkansas	 2-13	 5-18		  L1
Missouri	 2-13	 13-15		  L1
Mississippi State	 0-15	 10-16		  L11

2025 SEC STANDINGS

Cadence Brace 
All-SEC First Team
SEC Freshman of the Year
All-SEC Freshman Team 
SEC Freshman of the Week (Feb. 12)
SEC Freshman of the Week (March 5)
SEC Freshman of the Week (March 16) 
Preseason Ranked No. 4 
Newcomer of the Year
Kayla Cross 
All-SEC Second Team
All-SEC Freshman Team 
SEC Freshman of the Week (Jan. 22)
SEC Co-Freshman of the Week (March 12) 
Gaby Rivera 
SEC WTEN Community Service Team (Apr. 10)

 2025 HONORS & AWARDS

BRACE FOR IMPACT
Cadence Brace continues to contribute in her 
stellar freshman campaign after being named 
the SEC Freshman of the Year and earning first-
team All-SEC and All-Freshman team honors. 
The Canadian native holds 13 wins in the top 
spot, including 10 ranked victories. Brace is 
riding a six-match winning streak. She has been 
active on the pro tour, holding a WTA No. 296 
ranking in singles and WTA No. 374 in doubles. 
She struck gold in the W35 Le Lamentin, 
winning the doubles championship. In singles, 
she reached the semifinals in the W75 Rome, 
W35 Le Lamentin, W75 Calgary, and the W75 
Templeton.

CANADIAN DYNAMIC DUO
Teaming up with fellow freshman Kayla Cross 
in doubles as one of the top duos in the country 
with a No. 5 ITA ranking, the freshmen have 
owned the top doubles spot for the Tigers, 
posting an 12-3 record with a 10-2 mark over 
ranked pairs. 

CROSSING THE COMPETITION
Cross owns the second-highest ITA singles 
ranking on the team at No. 49 and was named 
to the All-SEC second team and All-Freshman 
team with Brace. In singles play, The Canadian 
owns a 11-2 mark on the No. 2 spot while also 
earning a victory on the top court against 
Ole Miss on Feb. 23. The freshman holds four 
ranked victories on the campaign, highlighted 
by a come-from-behind win over USC's No. 81 
Emma Charney, 3-6, 6-4, 6-4, to clinch LSU's 
4-1 win to book their trip to the NCAA Super 
Regional. Cross spent plenty of time on the pro 
scene including most recently, she represented 
Canada at the Billie Jean King Cup tournament, 
earning her first national victory against 
Romania. She holds a WTA ranking of No. 220 
in singles and No. 163 in doubles. She made the 
doubles final at the W100 Charlottesville and 
the semifinal at the W35 Arcadia. In singles, 
she won the W35 Arcadia and reached the 
semifinals at the W50 Santo Domingo.

TILLY'S SHOW
Freshman Tilwith Di Girolami leads the team 
with 19 singles wins, including 14 victories on 
the third court, and is riding a three-match 
winning streak. The Belgian standout has 
secured three ranked wins this season, most 
notably on March 2, defeating Tennessee's 
then-No. 69 Leyla Britez Risso, 6-2, 6-2. The 
freshman clinched the 4-2 dual match on 
March 7 over Alabama in a come-from-behind 
effort over Klara Milicevic, 3-6, 6-1, 6-3.

BELGIUM & UKRAINE NATIVES UNITE 
Di Girolami has succeeded with senior Anita 
Sahdiieva on the No. 2 doubles courts, where 
the duo holds a No. 39 ranking. The pair carries 
a team-best 12-5 record, highlighted by a 
resounding 7-6 (12-10) tiebreaker victory over 
Tennessee's Catherine Aulia and Britez Risso to 
clinch the doubles point in LSU's eventual 4-0 
win over the Volunteers. 

THE KENNA AND ANITA EFFECT
Beyond Di Girolami, Sahdiieva has teamed 
with sophomore Kenna Erickson to win their 
first match of the season against Vanderbilt on 
March 28, taking down the ranked pair of then-
No. 14 Celia-Belle Mohr and Sophia Webster, 
6-3. The pair holds an ITA ranking of No. 59 and 
owns a 4-1 record on the season. 

THE SAHDIIEVA STANDARD
Sahdiieva has also excelled in singles, owning 
a 15-5 record on the season. The senior 
accounted for LSU's lone point against Texas 
A&M on March 23 after earning a ranked 
victory over then-No. 80 Daria Smetannikov, 
6-4, 4-6, 6-4. Most notably, Sahdiieva secured 
a clutch victory on March 16 over South 
Carolina's Bella Larsson, 6-3, 5-7, 7-5, leveling 
the dual match at 3-3 and setting the stage for 
LSU's eventual 4-3 comeback win. Sahdiieva 
had success in her stint on the pro tour, winning 
the UTR PTT Baton Rouge in January.

DOUBLING DOWN WITH GABY
Rounding out doubles play, senior Gaby Rivera 
and Kenna Erickson have six wins at the third 
doubles spot, along with two additional wins 
on the No. 2 court against Tulane on Feb. 13 
and over Southern on March 2. Rivera has also 
teamed with Di Girolami, holding a 4-3 record, 
with their most recent win coming against 
Oklahoma's Ava Catanzarite and Gloriana 
Nahum, 6-1. 

RIVERA RULES THE NET
Rivera holds a 8-4 record in singles play with an 
ITA ranking of No. 104. The senior came in relief 
to compete on the No. 6 court against Ohio 
State and pulled off a 4-6, 6-4, 6-3 win to clinch 
the match win for LSU to lift the club to the 
NCAA Team Championship.

ERICKSON IN ACTION
Meanwhile, Erickson displays an 11-6 overall 
record with wins on the No. 3, 5, and 6 courts. 
The Texas native registered a 6-2, 6-1 result on 
March 30 over Missouri's Sarah Hartel, with her 
most recent result, to clinch the match victory 
for LSU.

GRAHAM AND GRIT
Sophomore Kinaa Graham carries three ranked 
victories on the season, highlighted by taking 
down then-No. 69 Marcela Lopez of Oklahoma 
State, 6-3, 6-0. Furthermore, after losing the 
doubles point to the Gamecocks, Graham 
jump-started LSU's rally as the first singles 
match to finish, defeating a ranked opponent 
in then-No. 93 Misa Malkin, 6-2, 6-4. The Austin 
native holds six wins on the campaign, with 
her most recent result coming on Apr. 4 over 
Arkansas's Anet Koskel, 6-2, 6-4, to clinch the 
match victory for LSU. Graham has recently 
rekindled a pairing with Anita Sahdiieva and the 
duo own three wins on the season.
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Taylor Fogleman, who led the Tigers to 
the NCAA Tournament in back-to-back 
seasons while also adding three new All-
American honors to the program, enters 
his third year as the LSU women’s tennis 
team’s head coach ahead of the 2024-25 
season.

Year two saw Fogleman bring in nine 
newcomers and improve on the team 
records achieved in year one. He guided 
the Tigers to a 16-11 record in the 2024 
dual season, three more wins than the 
2023 season despite three-time ITA All-
American Kylie Collins missing the entire 
season due to an injury. Under Fogleman, 
the Tigers earned their first Top 25 win 
since 2021 when they took down No. 14 
South Carolina by a score of 4-1 at the 
LSU Tennis Complex. LSU returned to the 
NCAA Tournament for the second straight 
season, marking the first time in program 
history that a head coach led their first two 
teams to the tournament. In the Stanford 
Regional, the Tigers earned their first NCAA 
Tournament win since 2021 when they took 
down No. 34 Baylor by a score of 4-3 in the 
first round.

Both players and staff members received 
individual awards under Fogleman’s 
coaching. Two Tigers earned All-SEC 
honors; Aran Teixidó Garcia earned a spot 
on the second team while Kenna Erickson 
became LSU’s first freshman on the SEC 
All-Freshman team since 2018. In the ITA 
Southern Region’s postseason awards, 
Erickson was named Rookie of the Year 
while assistant coach Chris Simpson was 
named the region’s Assistant Coach of the 
Year.

In his first year in Baton Rouge, Fogleman 
led the Tigers to a 13-11 record, an eight 
game improvement from the 2021-22 
season prior. LSU also picked up its first 
win in the SEC Tournament since 2019 
after outlasting host-team Arkansas in 
a four hour match that finished 4-3. The 
Tigers then earned an at-large berth to 
the 2023 NCAA Tournament, marking the 
first time in program history that a first-
year head coach led the program to the 
national stage. The Tigers were defeated 
in the first round of the NCAA Tournament 
and finished ranked No. 41 in the ITA 

national team rankings and No. 2 in the ITA 
Southern Regional rankings.

Under Fogleman, individuals also saw 
tremendous success. Redshirt freshman 
Anastasiya Komar had one of the best 
individual seasons in program history 
under Fogleman, posting a 33-8 singles 
record and a 32-10 doubles record. Komar 
earned individual glory in the form of 
claiming the ITA Southern Regional’s single 
and doubles (with partner Nikita Vishwase) 
in October and rolled her good form into 
the spring season, where she posted a 
19-2 record in singles playing primarily at 
the No. 1 singles court and a 16-4 doubles 
record with three different partners. Komar 
qualified as a national seed for both the 
NCAA Singles & Doubles Championship 
(with partner Kylie Collins), automatically 
earning her ITA Singles All-American 
honors as well as ITA Doubles All-American 
honors.

In addition to Collins’ success in doubles 
with Komar, the junior enjoyed a strong 
first-year as a Tiger under Fogleman. 
Collins was invited to compete at the 
2022 ITA All-American Championships in 
October, college tennis’ most prestigious 
fall tournament featuring the top players 
across the nation. In the singles draw, 
Collins took down four strong opponents 
in straight sets to advance to the singles 
final, the furthest run for a Tiger at the 
prestigious tournament, where she 
finished as a runner-up. Collins spent 
the spring playing at the top singles and 
doubles spots for the Tigers and qualified 
as a national seed for the NCAA Doubles 
Championship and at-large for the NCAA 
Singles Championship. Collins was named 
an ITA Doubles All-American alongside 
Komar at the end of the season, the third 
All-American honor of her career dating 
back to her time as Texas under Fogleman.

Fogleman, the 2021 ITA National Assistant 
Coach of the Year and a Louisiana native, 
returned to his home state after spending 
five seasons in Austin, including his last four 
as associate head coach.

FOGLEMAN'S NUMBERS

CAREER HIGHLIGHTS
-  53-29 all-time record as a head coach (LSU)
- Advanced LSU to the Super Regional in 2025 for 
the first time since 2000.
- Reached the NCAA Team Championship for the 
first time in program history in 2025.

As An Assistant And Player:
- 2x First-team All-American at North Carolina
- 3x Conference USA Championship at Rice
- 4x Big 12 Champions at Texas
- 2021 ITA National Assistant Coach of the Year 

3 ITA All-American 
Selections

7 All-SEC 
Selections

 THE FOGLEMAN FILE

Chris Simpson
Assistant Coach

Third Season

Rebeka Mertena
Graduate Assistant Coach

Second Season

Ben Hershey
Director of Operations

Third Season
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LSU Tennis
LSU Season Statistics (Through games of May 12, 2025)

Overall record: 24-7  • Conference: 10-5  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 12-2  • Away: 10-4  • Neutral: 2-1
vs National ranked: 9-7  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0

vs ranked Last
SINGLES Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Cadence Brace 13-6 13-6 0-0 6-4 13-6 --- --- --- --- --- 10-4 0-0 W6 6-0
Kayla Cross 12-2 12-2 0-0 6-1 1-0 11-2 --- --- --- --- 4-2 0-0 W3 5-1
Florentine Dekkers 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L2 0-2
Kenna Erickson 12-9 11-6 1-3 6-5 --- --- 1-0 --- 3-3 7-3 0-0 0-0 L2 1-4
Tilwith Di Girolami 19-10 19-10 0-0 7-8 2-0 3-4 14-6 --- --- --- 3-8 0-0 W4 6-3
Kinaa Graham 6-12 6-12 0-0 3-8 --- --- 0-1 2-6 4-5 --- 3-4 0-0 L6 1-6
Emma Grant 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 0-0
Carina Holguin 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-0 --- --- --- --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L3 0-3
Indi Patel 3-3 1-2 2-1 0-2 --- --- --- --- --- 1-2 0-0 0-0 L2 3-3
Gaby Rivera 13-6 8-4 5-2 2-2 --- --- --- 1-0 2-1 5-3 1-0 0-0 W3 5-3
Anita Sahdiieva 19-7 15-5 4-2 6-3 --- 1-0 3-2 8-3 3-0 --- 3-3 0-0 W2 3-2
Totals 99-60 87-47 12-13 37-33 16-6 15-6 18-9 11-9 12-9 15-8 24-21 0-0
Percentage .623 .649 .480 .529 .727 .714 .667 .550 .571 .652 .533 .000

vs ranked Last
DOUBLES TEAMS Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Nat'l Reg'l Strk 10
Florentine Dekkers/Gaby Rivera 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Kenna Erickson/Anita Sahdiieva 7-4 4-1 3-3 3-1 1-0 3-1 --- 1-4 0-0 W1 7-3
Carina Holguin/Indi Patel 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 --- --- --- 0-0 0-0 L1 0-1
Cadence Brace/Kayla Cross 12-3 12-3 0-0 6-1 12-3 --- --- 9-2 0-0 L1 7-3
Kenna Erickson/Gaby Rivera 8-5 8-5 0-0 3-4 --- 2-0 6-5 0-0 0-0 L3 5-5
Tilwith Di Girolami/Anita Sahdiieva 12-5 12-5 0-0 5-4 3-0 9-5 --- 3-1 0-0 L3 6-4
Cadence Brace/Kinaa Graham 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 1-1 --- 0-1 0-0 L2 1-2
Kenna Erickson/Kinaa Graham 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kenna Erickson/Indi Patel 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 --- --- 1-0 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Tilwith Di Girolami/Gaby Rivera 4-3 4-3 0-0 4-2 --- --- 4-3 0-0 0-0 L2 4-3
Kayla Cross/Kinaa Graham 1-0 1-0 0-0 1-0 --- 1-0 --- 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Kinaa Graham/Anita Sahdiieva 3-1 3-1 0-0 0-0 --- 3-1 --- 0-0 0-0 W2 3-1
Kenna Erickson/Tilwith Di Girolami 2-1 2-1 0-0 0-0 --- --- 2-1 0-0 0-0 W1 2-1
Totals 54-26 51-21 3-5 22-14 17-4 20-8 14-9 13-8 0-0
Percentage .675 .708 .375 .611 .810 .714 .609 .619 .000

2025 SEASON STATISTICS
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2025 TEAM SCHEDULE & RESULTSLSU Tennis
Schedule and results

Overall record: 24-7  • Conference: 10-5  • Region: 0-0  • Home: 12-2  • Away: 10-4  • Neutral: 2-1
   vs National ranked: 9-7  • vs Regional ranked: 0-0  

 Date  Opponent   Score  Overall  Conference Nation Region

Sep 21-26 ITA All-American Championships -- Cary, North Carolina --

Oct 10-15 ITA Southern Regional Championship -- Auburn, Ala. --

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego  W 5-2 1-0 0-0

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara  W 6-1 2-0 0-0

1/25/2025 at Michigan  W 4-0 3-0 0-0 #22

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida  W 4-1 4-0 0-0 #22

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA  W 4-0 5-0 0-0 #16

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan  L 0-4 5-1 0-0 #16

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA  W 4-2 6-1 0-0 #16

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State  W 4-0 7-1 0-0 #16

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane  W 4-0 8-1 0-0 #9

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS  W 5-2 9-1 1-0 #8

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY  W 4-2 10-1 2-0 #10

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE  W 4-0 11-1 3-0 #10

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN  W 4-0 12-1 3-0 #10

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis  W 4-2 13-1 4-0 #8

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State  W 4-2 14-1 5-0 #8

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA  L 2-4 14-2 5-1 #9

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA  W 4-3 15-2 6-1 #9

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE  W 7-0 16-2 6-1 #9

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas  W 4-2 17-2 7-1 #9

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M  L 1-6 17-3 7-2 #9

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt  L 2-5 17-4 7-3 #6

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI  W 4-0 18-4 8-3 #6

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS  W 4-0 19-4 9-3 #10

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA  L 1-4 19-5 9-4 #10

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida  W 4-2 20-5 10-4 #11

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn  L 0-4 20-6 10-5 #11

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma  L 1-4 20-7 10-5 #11

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN  W 4-0 21-7 10-5 #13

5/9/2025 at #4 Ohio State  W 4-2 22-7 10-5 #13

5/3/2025 #18 USC  W 4-1 23-7 10-5 #13

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY  W 4-0 24-7 10-5 #11

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/9/2025

5/12/25, 6:01 PM LSU Tennis -- Schedule and results

https://static.lsusports.net/assets/docs/wt/25stats/teamres.htm 1/1
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CADENCE
BRACE
5-9 • Freshman • HS • Toronto, Canada • Florida Virtual School

 

 Cadence Brace
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 1 Claudia de las Heras Lost 7-6 (7-1), 4-6, 9-11 -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 1 Amelia Honer (16/-) Lost 4-6, 6-4, 3-10 -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 1 Jaquelyn Ogunwale - 6-2, 3-4, unfinished -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 1 Alicia Dudeney - 6-1, 1-6, 2-4, unfinished -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 1 Julia Fliegner (4/-) - 4-6, 6-0, unfinished -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 1 Kimmi Hance Won 6-0, 6-2 -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 1 Anastasiya Komar (65/-) Won 6-3, 6-2 -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 1 Campbell Ricci - 6-2, 3-2, unfinished -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 1 Zoe Hammond Won 6-2, 6-0 -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 1 Elza Tomase (5/-) Won 6-3, 6-1 -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 1 Petra Sedlackova (79/-) Lost 0-6, 4-6 54/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 1 Gianna Oboniye Lost 0-3, retired 54/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 1 Dasha Vidmanova (1/-) Lost 0-6, 1-6 54/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 1 Sarah Hamner (19/-) Won 6-4, 4-6, 7-6 (8-6) 54/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 1 Paula Corbalan Won 6-0, 6-1 54/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 1 Ashton Bowers (73/-) Won 6-2, 6-3 42/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 1 Mary Stoiana (2/-) Lost 2-6, 6-3, 3-6 42/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 1 Celia-Belle Mohr (11/-) Won 6-3, 7-5 42/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 1 Carolina Gomez (66/-) - 6-1, 3-4, unfinished 24/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 1 Alina Shcherbinina (31/-) - 4-6, 6-3, 2-1, unfinished 24/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 1 Rachel Gailis (27/-) Won 6-2, 4-6, 7-5 21/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 1 DJ Bennett (5/-) - 5-7, unfinished 21/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 1 Zoe Hammond (39/-) Won 6-3, 6-0 15/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 1 Alina Shcherbinina (32/-) Won 6-1, 6-0 15/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 1 Grace Piper (50/-) Won 6-2, 6-2 11/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 1 Felicia Back - 6-1, 2-3, unfinished 11/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 1 Claudia de las Heras / Kailey Evans (38/-) Won 6-2 / Kayla Cross -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 1 Amelia Honer / Anna Weissheim (9/-) - 5-3, unfinished / Kayla Cross -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 1 Alicia Dudeney / Bente Spee - 6-6, unfinished / Kayla Cross -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 1 Piper Charney / Jessica Bernales (27/-) - 5-6, unfinished / Kayla Cross 71/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 1 Kimmi Hance / Elise Wagle (9/-) Won 6-2 / Kayla Cross 71/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 1 Anastasiya Komar / Rose Marie Nijkamp (86/-) Won 6-3 / Kayla Cross 71/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 2 Delanie Tribby / Summer Chandler Won 6-4 / Kinaa Graham -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 1 Anaelle Leclercq / Ludmila Kareisova (89/-) Won 6-0 / Kayla Cross 17/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 3 Zoe Hammond / Tess Bucher - 3-5, unfinished / Kinaa Graham -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 1 Elza Tomase / Elim Yan (56/-) Won 6-2 / Kayla Cross 17/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 1 Sara Nayar / Klara Milicevic Won 6-2 / Kayla Cross 11/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 1 Gianna Oboniye / Athina Pitta Lost 4-6 / Kayla Cross 11/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 1 Dasha Vidmanova / Mell Reasco (13/-) Won 6-3 / Kayla Cross 11/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 1 Kaitlyn Carnicella / Sarah Hamner (36/-) - 4-5, unfinished / Kayla Cross 11/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 1 Paula Corbalan / Zeina Shaaban Won 6-0 / Kayla Cross 11/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 1 A Anazagasty-Pursoo / Ashton Bowers (27/-) Won 6-4 / Kayla Cross 7/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 1 Mary Stoiana / Lucciana Perez (33/-) - 4-4, unfinished / Kayla Cross 7/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 2 Valeria Ray / Bridget Stammel Lost 4-6 / Kinaa Graham -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 1 Olga Bienzobas / Carolina Gomez (44/-) - 3-3, unfinished / Kayla Cross 7/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 1 Julia Garcia Ruiz / Alina Shcherbinina Won 6-3 / Kayla Cross -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 1 Bente Spee / Alicia Dudeney (32/-) Lost 4-6 / Kinaa Graham -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 1 DJ Bennett / Ava Hrastar (20/-) - 2-5, unfinished / Kinaa Graham 4/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 1 Lizzy Stevens / Ellie Eades (32/-) Lost 2-6 / Kayla Cross 3/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 1 Julia Garcia Ruiz / Alina Shcherbinina (36/-) Lost 3-6 / Kayla Cross 3/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 1 Lily Fairclough / Grace Piper (12/-) Won 6-3 / Kayla Cross 5/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 1 Jemma Cave / Ana Paula Chavez - 5-3, unfinished / Kayla Cross 5/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 5:58 PM Cadence Brace

https://static.lsusports.net/assets/docs/wt/25stats/i-cadence-brace.htm 1/1
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KAYLA
CROSS
5-9 • Freshman • HS • London, Canada • N/A

 

 Kayla Cross
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 2 Kailey Evans (31/-) Lost 4-6, 3-6 -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 2 Anna Weissheim Won 7-5, 6-2 -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 2 Raquel Gonzalez (70/-) - 4-6, 1-5, unfinished -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 2 Emily de Oliveira Won 6-1, 3-6, 6-1 -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 2 Piper Charney (30/-) - 6-1, 5-5, unfinished -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 2 A.C. Lutkemeyer (17/-) Won 6-1, 7-5 -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 2 Kylie Collins - 7-6 (7-5), unfinished -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 1 Emily Welker Won 6-2, 6-3 51/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 2 Catherine Aulia (36/-) - 6-3, 1-6, 1-0, unfinished 51/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 2 Maria Andrienko Won 6-0, 6-2 63/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 2 Alessia Tagliente Won 6-1, 6-2 63/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 2 Anastasiia Lopata (48/-) - 6-4, 5-7, 4-5, unfinished 63/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 2 Kaitlyn Carnicella (92/-) Won 6-2, 1-6, 6-4 63/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 2 Zeina Shaaban Won 6-0, 6-1 63/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 2 Eszter Meri (54/-) Won 1-6, 6-3, 6-4 50/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 2 Nicole Khirin (17/-) Lost 5-7, 1-6 50/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 1 Lailaa Bashir - 7-5, 1-0, unfinished 50/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 2 Olga Bienzobas Won 6-1, 6-3 47/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 2 Julia Zhu (91/-) - 7-5, 5-0, unfinished 48/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 2 Julia Garcia Ruiz (29/-) - 6-4, 1-6, 3-0, unfinished 48/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 2 Emma Charney (81/-) Won 3-6, 6-4, 6-4 49/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 2 Ksenia Mamontova Won 6-1, 6-4 49/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 1 Claudia de las Heras / Kailey Evans (38/-) Won 6-2 / Cadence Brace -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 1 Amelia Honer / Anna Weissheim (9/-) - 5-3, unfinished / Cadence Brace -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 1 Alicia Dudeney / Bente Spee - 6-6, unfinished / Cadence Brace -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 1 Piper Charney / Jessica Bernales (27/-) - 5-6, unfinished / Cadence Brace 71/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 1 Kimmi Hance / Elise Wagle (9/-) Won 6-2 / Cadence Brace 71/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 1 Anastasiya Komar / Rose Marie Nijkamp (86/-) Won 6-3 / Cadence Brace 71/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 1 Anaelle Leclercq / Ludmila Kareisova (89/-) Won 6-0 / Cadence Brace 17/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 1 Elza Tomase / Elim Yan (56/-) Won 6-2 / Cadence Brace 17/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 1 Sara Nayar / Klara Milicevic Won 6-2 / Cadence Brace 11/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 1 Gianna Oboniye / Athina Pitta Lost 4-6 / Cadence Brace 11/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 1 Dasha Vidmanova / Mell Reasco (13/-) Won 6-3 / Cadence Brace 11/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 1 Kaitlyn Carnicella / Sarah Hamner (36/-) - 4-5, unfinished / Cadence Brace 11/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 1 Paula Corbalan / Zeina Shaaban Won 6-0 / Cadence Brace 11/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 1 A Anazagasty-Pursoo / Ashton Bowers (27/-) Won 6-4 / Cadence Brace 7/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 1 Mary Stoiana / Lucciana Perez (33/-) - 4-4, unfinished / Cadence Brace 7/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 2 Lailaa Bashir / Zoe Lazar Won 6-0 / Kinaa Graham -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 1 Olga Bienzobas / Carolina Gomez (44/-) - 3-3, unfinished / Cadence Brace 7/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 1 Julia Garcia Ruiz / Alina Shcherbinina Won 6-3 / Cadence Brace -/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 1 Lizzy Stevens / Ellie Eades (32/-) Lost 2-6 / Cadence Brace 3/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 1 Julia Garcia Ruiz / Alina Shcherbinina (36/-) Lost 3-6 / Cadence Brace 3/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 1 Lily Fairclough / Grace Piper (12/-) Won 6-3 / Cadence Brace 5/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 1 Jemma Cave / Ana Paula Chavez - 5-3, unfinished / Cadence Brace 5/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:13 PM Kayla Cross
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FLORENTINE
DEKKERS
5-9 • Senior • TR • Ammerzoden, Netherlands • Kansas State

 

 Florentine Dekkers
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs UT t-q1 Carmen Andreea Herea Lost 3-6, 6-0, 2-6 66/-

Sep 21-26 vs VAN Con Valeria Ray Lost 4-6, 5-7 66/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs NCS pq1 Jasmine Conway/Kristina Paskauskas Lost 7-6 (13-11), 5-7, 4-10/Gaby Rivera -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:15 PM Florentine Dekkers
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TILWITH
DI GIROLAMI
5-4 • Freshman • HS • Bree, Belgium • N/A 

 Tilwith Di Girolami
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 3 Kristina Nordikyan Won 7-5, 6-4 -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 3 Tyra Richardson Won 6-4, 6-3 -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 3 Aely Arai Won 6-1, 6-2 -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 3 Talia NeilsonGatenby Won 7-5, 6-2 -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 1 Angelique Berrat Won 6-0, 6-0 -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 3 Lily Jones (36/-) Lost 2-6, 4-6 -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 3 Elise Wagle (53/-) Lost 6-7 (3-7), 3-6 -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 3 Gracie Epps (40/-) Won 6-0, 6-2 -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 2 Summer Chandler - 4-6, 6-3, unfinished -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 2 Ludmila Kareisova Won 6-0, 6-2 72/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 2 Lizzy Stevens Won 6-2, 6-2 72/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 3 Leyla Britez Risso (69/-) Won 6-2, 6-2 72/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 1 Paris Washington Won 6-0, 6-0 -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 3 Klara Milicevic Won 3-6, 6-1, 6-3 65/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 3 Carolina Troiano Won 6-0, 6-1 65/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 3 Mell Reasco Lost 6-4, 5-7, 3-6 65/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 3 Olympe Lancelot Lost 4-6, 3-6 65/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 3 Kayleigh Didderiens Won 6-2, 6-0 65/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 3 Carmen Herea (20/-) Lost 6-3, 4-6, 2-6 102/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 3 Mia Kupres (61/-) Lost 2-6, 6-2, 3-6 102/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 2 Valeria Ray (56/-) Lost 7-5, 4-6, 1-6 102/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 2 Zoe Lazar Won 6-0, 6-1 102/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 3 Katarina Pavlechova Won 6-1, 6-0 -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 2 Julia Garcia Ruiz (19/-) Lost 1-6, 1-6 -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 2 Alicia Dudeney (57/-) Lost 6-4, 1-6, 1-6 -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 2 Angella Okutoyi (47/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6 -/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 3 Lizzy Stevens Won 6-2, 6-4 -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 3 Salakthip Ounmuang - 5-7, 4-3, unfinished -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 3 Lily Fairclough Won 7-5, 6-1 -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 3 Jemma Cave Won 6-2, 6-2 -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 2 Anni Puls / Hannah Read - 4-2, unfinished / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 2 Lucy Lu / Ali Benedetto Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 2 Aely Arai / Savannah Webster Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 2 Talia NeilsonGatenby / Noemie Oliveras Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 1 Angelique Berrat / Jenaila Prulla Won 6-1 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 2 Julia Fliegner / Reese Miller (45/-) Lost 1-6 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 2 Kate Fakih / Olivia Center (3/-) Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 2 Gracie Epps / Marcela Lopez (41/-) Won 6-4 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 1 Campbell Ricci / Leigh Van Zyl - 3-4, unfinished / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 2 Emily Welker / Brooklyn Olson Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva 22/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 1 Lizzy Stevens / Ellie Eades Won 6-1 / Anita Sahdiieva 22/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 2 Catherine Aulia / Leyla Britez Risso Won 7-6 (12-10) / Anita Sahdiieva 22/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 1 Jessica Hess / Tshegofatso Tsiang Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva 22/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 2 Maria Martinez-Vaque / Maria Andrienko Lost 3-6 / Anita Sahdiieva 25/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 2 Emma Cohen / Alessia Tagliente Won 6-4 / Anita Sahdiieva 25/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 2 Guillermina Grant / Anastasiia Lopata (70/-) Won 6-0 / Anita Sahdiieva 25/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 2 Olympe Lancelot / Bella Larsson Lost 1-6 / Anita Sahdiieva 25/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 2 Isabela Benavides / Kayleigh Didderiens - 3-1, unfinished / Anita Sahdiieva 25/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 2 Salma Drugdova / Char Kempenaers-Pocz Lost 5-7 / Anita Sahdiieva 29/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 2 Mia Kupres / Daria Smetannikov Lost 3-6 / Anita Sahdiieva 29/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 3 Sonya Macavei / Amy Stevens Lost 4-6 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 3 Sarah Hartel / Gian Octa Won 6-0 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 3 Jimena Gomez / Katarina Pavlechova Won 6-0 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 3 Ava Catanzarite / Gloriana Nahum Won 6-1 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 3 Reagan Parker / Noemie Oliveras Won 6-3 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 3 Ava Esposito / Maria Garcia Lost 2-6 / Gaby Rivera 35/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 3 Ellie Myers / Julia Zhu Won 6-2 / Kenna Erickson -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 3 Ava Catanzarite / Gloriana Nahum Lost 5-7 / Gaby Rivera -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 3 Emma Charney / Parker Fry - 2-5, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 3 Felicia Back / Sonja Rooth Won 6-0 / Kenna Erickson -/-

5/12/25, 6:16 PM Tilwith Di Girolami

https://static.lsusports.net/assets/docs/wt/25stats/i-tilwith-di-girolami.htm 1/2

2024-25 SEASON MATCH-BY-MATCH



2025 LSU Women's Tennis Match Notes | lsusports.net | @LSUWten12

KENNA
ERICKSON
5-10 • Sophomore • HS • Lakeway, Texas • Austin Tennis Academy

 

 Kenna Erickson
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs WF pq1 Anna Zhang Lost 1-6, 3-6 -/-

Sep 21-26 vs PENN Con Eileen Wang Lost 3-6, 1-6 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs MSU R64 Gianna Oboniye Lost 2-6, 6-1, 4-6 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs TRY CON Hagar Ramadan Won 6-3, 7-5 -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 6 Emma Tutoveanu Won 6-4, 6-5 -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 5 Rocio Navarro Won 6-1, 6-1 -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 6 Olivia Center - 6-3, 5-7, 2-5, unfinished -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 6 Alian Zack - 6-7 (5-7), unfinished -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 6 Brooke Theis Won 6-2, 6-1 -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 6 Andrea Nova Won 6-2, 6-4 -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 5 Tess Bucher Lost 4-6, 2-6 -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 6 Conley Raidt Won 6-3, 6-4 -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 3 Tshegofatso Tsiang Won 6-4, 6-0 -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 6 Priya Nelson Won 6-1, 6-3 -/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 6 Emma Cohen Won 6-3, 6-2 -/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 6 Sofia Rojas Lost 3-6, 6-7 (4-7) -/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 5 Zofia Dziewiecka Won 6-1, 6-1 -/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 6 Salma Drugdova Won 6-0, 6-4 -/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 6 Lexington Reed Lost 4-6, 7-6 (7-2), 0-6 -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 5 Sophia Webster Lost 1-6, 2-6 -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 5 Sarah Hartel Won 6-2, 6-1 -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 6 Jimena Gomez - 6-2, 3-4, unfinished -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 5 Ava Catanzarite Lost 1-6, 3-6 -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 5 Noemie Oliveras - 2-6, 2-5, unfinished -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 5 Ava Esposito - 1-6, 4-3, unfinished -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 6 Gloriana Nahum Lost 0-6, 1-6 -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 6 Parker Fry - 6-7 (3-7), 6-4, 2-1, unfinished -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 6 Ana Paula Chavez - 7-6 (7-1), 1-0, unfinished -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs STAN t-32 Alexis Blokhina/Connie Ma (19/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Sep 21-26 vs TENN Con-16 Elza Tomase/Catherine Aulia (23/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7), 2-6/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs UNA R32 Lena Karlovcan/Eeva Ristola Won 8-4/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs OM R16 Lucie Petruzelova/Brooklyn Olson Won 8-1/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB t-QF Ava Esposito Cogan/Alice Battesti Won 8-1/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB t-SF Angella Okutoyi/Merna Refaat (32/-) Lost 2-6, 7-6 (9-7), 10-12/Anita Sahdiieva 10/-

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 3 Gabby Gregg / Kristina Nordikyan Won 6-0 / Gaby Rivera -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 3 Raphaelle Leroux / Lily Pradkin Won 6-2 / Gaby Rivera -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 3 Nikola Daubnerova / Emily de Oliveira Won 6-4 / Gaby Rivera -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 2 Nina Krecklenberg / Kamea Medora Won 6-0 / Gaby Rivera -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 3 Lily Jones / Ava Bruno Lost 5-7 / Gaby Rivera -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 3 A.C. Lutkemeyer / Ahmani Guichard (30/-) - 5-5, unfinished / Gaby Rivera -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 3 Kylie Collins / Alian Zack - 4-5, unfinished / Gaby Rivera -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 3 Micah Pierce / Natalia Fantini Won 6-3 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 3 Lucie Petruzelova / Andrea Nova - 4-4, unfinished / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 2 Julia Zhu / Asuncion Jadue Won 6-3 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 3 Maeve Thornton / Vanesa Suarez Lost 2-6 / Gaby Rivera -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 2 Shahd Habib / Baluck Deang Won 6-1 / Kinaa Graham -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 3 Petra Sedlackova / Priya Nelson Won 6-4 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 3 Jayna Clemens / Chiara Di Genova Won 6-4 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 3 Aysegul Mert / Hayden Mulberry (75/-) - 3-3, unfinished / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 3 Helena Buchwald / Lauren Friedman Lost 4-6 / Gaby Rivera -/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 3 Zofia Dziewiecka / Daniella Tovar Won 6-1 / Indi Patel -/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 3 Carmen Herea / Eszter Meri Lost 4-6 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 3 Nicole Khirin / Lexington Reed Lost 3-6 / Gaby Rivera -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 1 Celia-Belle Mohr / Sophia Webster (14/-) Won 6-3 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 1 Andrea Artimedi / Korina Roso - 2-2, unfinished / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 2 Anet Koskel / Grace O'Donnell Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva 70/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 2 Salakthip Ounmuang / Chloe Noel - 5-2, unfinished / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 2 Talia NeilsonGatenby / Rachel Gailis Won 6-4 / Anita Sahdiieva 71/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 2 Angella Okutoyi / Merna Refaat (50/-) Lost 2-6 / Anita Sahdiieva 71/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 3 Ellie Myers / Julia Zhu Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 2 Chloe Noel / Salakthip Ounmuang Won 6-4 / Anita Sahdiieva 65/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 3 Emma Charney / Parker Fry - 2-5, unfinished / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 3 Felicia Back / Sonja Rooth Won 6-0 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

5/12/25, 6:17 PM Kenna Erickson
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2025 LSU Women's Tennis Match Notes | lsusports.net | @LSUWten13

KINAA
GRAHAM
5-7 • Sophomore • HS • Austin, Texas • Westwood Hs

 

 Kinaa Graham
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 5 Hannah Read (105/-) Won 6-3, 2-6, 6-3 -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 5 Savannah Webster - 6-2, 4-5, unfinished -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 5 Bente Spee - 6-4, 6-5, unfinished -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 3 Ana Martinez Vaquero - 6-4, 3-4, unfinished -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 5 Reese Miller (66/-) Lost 2-6, 1-6 -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 5 Ahmani Guichard Won 2-6, 7-5, 7-5 -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 5 Marcela Lopez (69/-) Won 6-3, 6-0 -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 4 Micah Pierce - 3-6, 6-3, 0-1, unfinished -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 4 Alice Soulie Lost 3-6, 3-6 -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 4 Ellie Eades - 6-1, 5-7, 3-0, unfinished -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 5 Vanesa Suarez (110/-) - 4-6, 4-4, unfinished -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 5 Sara Nayar - 2-6, 6-4, 0-2, unfinished -/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 5 Chiara Di Genova Lost 2-6, 1-6 -/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 4 Aysegul Mert (41/-) Lost 3-6, 2-6 -/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 4 Misa Malkin (93/-) Won 6-2, 6-4 -/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 4 Char Kempenaers-Pocz Won 6-4, 6-4 -/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 4 Lucciana Perez (40/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6 -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 3 Bridget Stammel Lost 6-7 (11-13), 3-6 -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 3 Korina Roso - 4-6, 2-1, unfinished -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 5 Anet Koskel Won 6-2, 6-4 -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 4 Emma Staker Lost 2-6, 2-6 -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 4 Talia NeilsonGatenby Lost 3-6, 3-6 -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 4 Merna Refaat (59/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6 -/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 5 Asuncion Jadue - 7-5, 2-4, unfinished -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 5 Ava Catanzarite Lost 4-6, 2-6 -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 5 Simone Kay Lost 5-7, 3-6 -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 5 Antonella Taco - 6-4, 3-4, unfinished -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 3 Rocio Navarro / Ivana Castillo - 2-4, unfinished / Indi Patel -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 2 Delanie Tribby / Summer Chandler Won 6-4 / Cadence Brace -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 3 Zoe Hammond / Tess Bucher - 3-5, unfinished / Cadence Brace -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 2 Shahd Habib / Baluck Deang Won 6-1 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 2 Valeria Ray / Bridget Stammel Lost 4-6 / Cadence Brace -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 2 Lailaa Bashir / Zoe Lazar Won 6-0 / Kayla Cross -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 1 Bente Spee / Alicia Dudeney (32/-) Lost 4-6 / Cadence Brace -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 1 DJ Bennett / Ava Hrastar (20/-) - 2-5, unfinished / Cadence Brace 4/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 2 Zoe Hammond / Asuncion Jadue Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 2 Jana Hossam / Sloane Morra Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 2 Avery Kinsey / Ksenia Mamontova Won 6-2 / Anita Sahdiieva -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:19 PM Kinaa Graham
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EMMA
GRANT
5-6 • Sophomore • HS • Gretna, Louisiana • Hilton Head Prepatory School 

 Emma Grant
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 5 Shahd Habib - 3-6, 2-4, unfinished -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 3 Paris Washington / Kai Wince - 4-4, unfinished / Indi Patel -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:22 PM Emma Grant
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CARINA
HOLGUIN
5-3 • Sophomore • HS • San Antonio, Texas • iUniversity Prep

 

 Carina Holguin
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Oct 10-15 vs MCN t-Q1 Ava Hollweg Lost 1-6, 0-6 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs ULM CON Ana Martinez Vaquero Lost 2-6, 1-6 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs ULM CON Vanja Cado Lost 1-6, 2-6 -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 6 Baluck Deang - 6-6 (4-1), unfinished -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Oct 10-15 vs LAT R64 Alice Brook/Maria Tsironi Lost 2-8/Indi Patel -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:20 PM Carina Holguin
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INDI
PATEL
5-9 • Freshman • HS • Fort Meyers, Florida • Riverdale High School

 

 Indi Patel
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Oct 10-15 vs UAB t-Q1 Klara Kajabova Lost 0-6, 5-7 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs MCN CON Alexa Martinez Mendo Won 6-2, 6-0 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs ULM CON Raquel Alvaro WR Won 5-0, retired -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 6 Ivana Castillo - 6-4, 3-2, unfinished -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 4 Kai Wince - 4-6, 3-0, unfinished -/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 6 Chiara Desia Won 6-2, 6-2 -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 6 Amy Stevens Lost 2-6, 4-6 -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 6 Alice Battesti Lost 0-6, 1-6 -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Oct 10-15 vs LAT R64 Alice Brook/Maria Tsironi Lost 2-8/Carina Holguin -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 3 Rocio Navarro / Ivana Castillo - 2-4, unfinished / Kinaa Graham -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 3 Paris Washington / Kai Wince - 4-4, unfinished / Emma Grant -/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 3 Zofia Dziewiecka / Daniella Tovar Won 6-1 / Kenna Erickson -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025

5/12/25, 6:22 PM Indi Patel
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GABY
RIVERA
5-7 • 5th-Year Senior • TR • Guatemala City, Guatemala • Miami (Fla.)

 

 Gaby Rivera
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs DREX pq1 Lorie Lemongo Won 4-6, 6-0, 6-3 -/-

Sep 21-26 vs BRY pq2 Natalia Vela Won 6-0, 6-2 -/-

Sep 21-26 vs OSU pq3 Teah Chavez Won 7-6 (7-3), 6-2 -/-

Sep 21-26 vs WSU t-q1 Xin Tong Wang Lost 3-6, 7-5, 4-6 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs ULM R64 Mariia Iordanova Won 6-0, 6-1 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs UAB R32 Gresi Bajri Won 6-0, 6-1 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs TUL R16 Summer Chandler Lost 6-3, 4-6, 4-6 -/-

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 6 Gabby Gregg Won 2-6, 6-1, 6-4 120/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 5 Raphaelle Leroux Won 6-3, 6-3 120/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 6 Noemie Oliveras Lost 1-6, 1-6 120/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 4 Nina Krecklenberg Won 6-0, 6-3 -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 6 Jessica Bernales Lost 3-6, 2-6 -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 5 Natalia Fantini Won 6-3, 6-2 -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 5 Rachel Krzyzak Lost 3-6, 6-3, 7-10 121/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 6 Ellie Myers Won 6-1, 7-6 (7-2) 121/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 6 Helena Buchwald Lost 1-6, 6-7 (1-7) -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 6 Gloriana Nahum - 7-6, 2-6, 0-1, unfinished -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 6 Reagan Parker Won 6-2, 6-0 -/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 6 Ellie Myers Won 6-2, 6-3 -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs NCS pq1 Jasmine Conway/Kristina Paskauskas Lost 7-6 (13-11), 5-7, 4-10/Florentine Dekkers -/-

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 3 Gabby Gregg / Kristina Nordikyan Won 6-0 / Kenna Erickson -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 3 Raphaelle Leroux / Lily Pradkin Won 6-2 / Kenna Erickson -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 3 Nikola Daubnerova / Emily de Oliveira Won 6-4 / Kenna Erickson -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 2 Nina Krecklenberg / Kamea Medora Won 6-0 / Kenna Erickson -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 3 Lily Jones / Ava Bruno Lost 5-7 / Kenna Erickson -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 3 A.C. Lutkemeyer / Ahmani Guichard (30/-) - 5-5, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 3 Kylie Collins / Alian Zack - 4-5, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 3 Micah Pierce / Natalia Fantini Won 6-3 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 3 Lucie Petruzelova / Andrea Nova - 4-4, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 2 Julia Zhu / Asuncion Jadue Won 6-3 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 3 Maeve Thornton / Vanesa Suarez Lost 2-6 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 3 Petra Sedlackova / Priya Nelson Won 6-4 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 3 Jayna Clemens / Chiara Di Genova Won 6-4 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 3 Aysegul Mert / Hayden Mulberry (75/-) - 3-3, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 3 Helena Buchwald / Lauren Friedman Lost 4-6 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 3 Carmen Herea / Eszter Meri Lost 4-6 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 3 Nicole Khirin / Lexington Reed Lost 3-6 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 3 Sonya Macavei / Amy Stevens Lost 4-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 3 Sarah Hartel / Gian Octa Won 6-0 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 3 Jimena Gomez / Katarina Pavlechova Won 6-0 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 3 Ava Catanzarite / Gloriana Nahum Won 6-1 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 3 Reagan Parker / Noemie Oliveras Won 6-3 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 3 Ava Esposito / Maria Garcia Lost 2-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami 35/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 3 Ava Catanzarite / Gloriana Nahum Lost 5-7 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

Schedule legend

Generated on 5/3/2025
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2025 LSU Women's Tennis Match Notes | lsusports.net | @LSUWten18

ANITA
SAHDIIEVA
5-9 • Senior • HS • Khmelnytskyi, Ukraine • Baylor

 

 Anita Sahdiieva
 

 Ranking

 SINGLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Singles score Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs NCS pq1 Gabia Paskauskas Lost 1-6, 6-2, 0-6 -/-

Sep 21-26 vs SMU Con Drew Morris Won 6-1, 6-1 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB R64 Julie Bedard Won 6-2, 6-1 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs TRY R32 Leena Metwally Won 6-3, 6-3 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs OM R16 Ludmila Kareisova Won 6-3, 6-1 -/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB t-QF Merna Refaat Lost 2-6, 2-6 -/-

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 4 Anni Puls Won 6-1, 6-1 125/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 4 Ali Benedetto Won 6-3, 7-6 (7-2) 125/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 4 Maria Paula Vargas Won 6-1, 6-4 125/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 4 Nikola Daubnerova Won 6-0, 7-5 125/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 2 Jenaila Prulla - 7-6, 1-0, unfinished -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 4 Emily Sartz-Lunde - 6-2, 3-3, unfinished 115/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 4 Kate Fakih (56/-) Lost 1-6, 6-1, 2-6 115/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 4 Rose Marie Nijkamp - 3-6, 3-2, unfinished 115/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 3 Leigh Van Zyl Won 6-2, 6-1 115/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 3 Lucie Petruzelova Won 6-2, 7-6 (7-4) -/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 3 Julia Zhu Lost 3-6, 2-6 -/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 4 Francesca Mattioli - 4-6, 2-4, unfinished -/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 2 Jessica Hess Won 6-1, 6-1 -/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 4 Maria Martinez-Vaque Lost 3-6, 3-6 -/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 4 Jayna Clemens - 4-6, 3-2, unfinished -/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 5 Guillermina Grant (82/-) Won 7-6 (8-6), 6-1 -/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 5 Bella Larsson Won 6-3, 5-7, 7-5 -/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 4 Isabela Benavides Won 6-0, 6-1 -/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 5 Vivian Ovrootsky - 3-6, 6-4, 3-4, unfinished -/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 5 Daria Smetannikov (80/-) Won 6-4, 4-6, 6-4 -/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 4 Trinetra Vijayakumar Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-3 -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 4 Gian Octa - 6-2, 4-1, unfinished -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 4 Grace O'Donnell - 6-1, 4-6, 1-1, unfinished -/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 3 Salakthip Ounmuang (121/-) Lost 4-6, 6-7 (4-7) -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 3 Bente Spee Won 3-6, 6-2, 6-3 -/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 3 Ava Hrastar (92/-) - 7-5, 1-0, unfinished -/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 4 Tess Bucher - 6-3, 5-4, unfinished -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 4 Emma Staker (66/-) Lost 1-6, 4-6 -/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 4 Jana Hossam - 5-7, 6-3, 2-4, unfinished -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 4 Sonja Rooth Won 6-3, 6-2 -/-

 Ranking

 DOUBLES  Team/School Pos Opponent (Rank Nat/Reg) Doubles score/Partner Nat/Reg

Sep 21-26 vs STAN t-32 Alexis Blokhina/Connie Ma (19/-) Lost 1-6, 3-6/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Sep 21-26 vs TENN Con-16 Elza Tomase/Catherine Aulia (23/-) Lost 6-7 (5-7), 2-6/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs UNA R32 Lena Karlovcan/Eeva Ristola Won 8-4/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs OM R16 Lucie Petruzelova/Brooklyn Olson Won 8-1/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB t-QF Ava Esposito Cogan/Alice Battesti Won 8-1/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Oct 10-15 vs AUB t-SF Angella Okutoyi/Merna Refaat (32/-) Lost 2-6, 7-6 (9-7), 10-12/Kenna Erickson 10/-

Jan 17, 2025 at San Diego 2 Anni Puls / Hannah Read - 4-2, unfinished / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

1/18/25 at UC Santa Barbara 2 Lucy Lu / Ali Benedetto Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

1/25/2025 at Michigan 2 Aely Arai / Savannah Webster Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

1/26/2025 at #19 Florida 2 Talia NeilsonGatenby / Noemie Oliveras Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

Jan 31, 2025 LOUISIANA 1 Angelique Berrat / Jenaila Prulla Won 6-1 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

2/7/2025 vs #7 Michigan 2 Julia Fliegner / Reese Miller (45/-) Lost 1-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

2/8/2025 vs #6 UCLA 2 Kate Fakih / Olivia Center (3/-) Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

2/9/2025 vs #3 Oklahoma State 2 Gracie Epps / Marcela Lopez (41/-) Won 6-4 / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

Feb 13, 2025 at Tulane 1 Campbell Ricci / Leigh Van Zyl - 3-4, unfinished / Tilwith Di Girolami -/-

* Feb 23, 2025 OLE MISS 2 Emily Welker / Brooklyn Olson Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami 22/-

* Feb 28, 2025 #67 KENTUCKY 1 Lizzy Stevens / Ellie Eades Won 6-1 / Tilwith Di Girolami 22/-

* 3/2/25 #7 TENNESSEE 2 Catherine Aulia / Leyla Britez Risso Won 7-6 (12-10) / Tilwith Di Girolami 22/-

Mar 02, 2025 SOUTHERN 1 Jessica Hess / Tshegofatso Tsiang Won 6-2 / Tilwith Di Girolami 22/-

* 3/7/2025 at #18 Alabama Women's Tennis 2 Maria Martinez-Vaque / Maria Andrienko Lost 3-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami 25/-

* 3/9/2025 at #57 Mississippi State 2 Emma Cohen / Alessia Tagliente Won 6-4 / Tilwith Di Girolami 25/-

* Mar 14, 2025 #1 GEORGIA 2 Guillermina Grant / Anastasiia Lopata (70/-) Won 6-0 / Tilwith Di Girolami 25/-

* Mar 16, 2025 #25 SOUTH CAROLINA 2 Olympe Lancelot / Bella Larsson Lost 1-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami 25/-

Mar 16, 2025 JACKSON STATE 2 Isabela Benavides / Kayleigh Didderiens - 3-1, unfinished / Tilwith Di Girolami 25/-

* Mar 21, 2025 at #13 Texas 2 Salma Drugdova / Char Kempenaers-Pocz Lost 5-7 / Tilwith Di Girolami 29/-

* Mar 23, 2025 at #3 Texas A&M 2 Mia Kupres / Daria Smetannikov Lost 3-6 / Tilwith Di Girolami 29/-

* Mar 28, 2025 at #16 Vanderbilt 1 Celia-Belle Mohr / Sophia Webster (14/-) Won 6-3 / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Mar 30, 2025 MISSOURI 1 Andrea Artimedi / Korina Roso - 2-2, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

* Apr 04, 2025 ARKANSAS 2 Anet Koskel / Grace O'Donnell Won 6-2 / Kenna Erickson 70/-

* Apr 06, 2025 #8 OKLAHOMA 2 Salakthip Ounmuang / Chloe Noel - 5-2, unfinished / Kenna Erickson -/-

* 4/11/2025 at #36 Florida 2 Talia NeilsonGatenby / Rachel Gailis Won 6-4 / Kenna Erickson 71/-

* 4/13/2025 at #8 Auburn 2 Angella Okutoyi / Merna Refaat (50/-) Lost 2-6 / Kenna Erickson 71/-

4/17/2025 #40 KENTUCKY 2 Zoe Hammond / Asuncion Jadue Won 6-2 / Kinaa Graham -/-

4/18/2025 at #5 Oklahoma 2 Chloe Noel / Salakthip Ounmuang Won 6-4 / Kenna Erickson 65/-

5/3/2025 #18 USC 2 Jana Hossam / Sloane Morra Won 6-2 / Kinaa Graham -/-

5/2/2025 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN 2 Avery Kinsey / Ksenia Mamontova Won 6-2 / Kinaa Graham -/-
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2025 TV/Radio Roster

Taylor Fogleman
Head Coach
Third Season

Chris Simpson
Assistant Coach

Third Season

Rebeka Mertena
Graduate Assistant Coach

Second Season

Ben Hershey
Director of Operations

Third Season

Cadence Brace
5-9 • Fr. • Canada

Kayla Cross
5-9 • Fr. • Canada

Florentine Dekkers
5-9 • Sr. • Netherlands

Tilwith Di Girolami
5-4 • Fr. • Belgium

Kenna Erickson
5-10 • So. • Texas

Kinaa Graham
5-7 • So. • Texas

Emma Grant
5-6 • So. • Louisiana

Carina Holguin
5-3 • So. • Texas

Indi Patel
5-9 • Fr. • Florida

Gaby Rivera
5-7 • R-Sr. • Guatemala

Anita Sahdiieva
5-9 • Sr. • Ukraine


